
State District City Institution FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015
OKLAHOMA 1 BARTLESVILLE NEVUS OUTREACH, INC. $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $30,000 $0 $0

OKLAHOMA 1 TULSA LAUREATE INSTITUTE FOR BRAIN RESEARCH $0 $0 $0 $1,068,642 $978,137 $1,082,035 $1,000,802

OKLAHOMA 1 TULSA LAUREATE PSYCHIATRIC CLINIC AND HOSPITAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

OKLAHOMA 1 TULSA MEDKINETIC, INC. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

OKLAHOMA 1 TULSA OSU CENTER OF HEALTH SCIENCES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $255,200 $0

OKLAHOMA 1 TULSA UNIVERSITY OF TULSA $430,817 $320,104 $0 $0 $301,928 $303,486 $305,091

OKLAHOMA 1 TULSA WARREN CANCER RESEARCH FOUNDATION $478,434 $661,544 $515,598 $273,114 $424,982 $68,190 $0

OKLAHOMA 1 DISTRICT TOTAL $909,251 $981,648 $535,598 $1,341,756 $1,735,047 $1,708,911 $1,305,893
OKLAHOMA 2 DURANT SOUTHEASTERN OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

OKLAHOMA 2 TAHLEQUAH CHEROKEE NATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $76,675

OKLAHOMA 2 TAHLEQUAH NORTHEASTERN STATE UNIVERSITY $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $62,277

OKLAHOMA 2 DISTRICT TOTAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $138,952
OKLAHOMA 3 LANGSTON LANGSTON UNIVERSITY $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

OKLAHOMA 3 STILLWATER NOMADICS, INC. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

OKLAHOMA 3 STILLWATER OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY STILLWATER $4,676,872 $6,183,231 $5,431,714 $4,243,949 $5,556,247 $5,280,557 $4,186,772

OKLAHOMA 3 STILLWATER STERNBERG CONSULTING, LLC $0 $97,781 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

OKLAHOMA 3 DISTRICT TOTAL $4,676,872 $6,281,012 $5,431,714 $4,243,949 $5,556,247 $5,280,557 $4,186,772
OKLAHOMA 4 ADA EAST CENTRAL UNIVERSITY $206,633 $204,986 $206,314 $57,964 $0 $0 $0

OKLAHOMA 4 ARDMORE SAMUEL ROBERTS NOBLE FOUNDATION $0 $7,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

OKLAHOMA 4 NORMAN CAREGIVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

OKLAHOMA 4 NORMAN EKIPS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

OKLAHOMA 4 NORMAN IMMUNO-MYCOLOGICS, INC. $0 $0 $299,712 $584,475 $591,065 $599,640 $1,265,645

OKLAHOMA 4 NORMAN UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA NORMAN $7,578,693 $5,150,070 $5,522,973 $6,961,051 $6,570,026 $6,011,314 $7,345,905

OKLAHOMA 4 OKLAHOMA CITY SCIPERIO, INC. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

OKLAHOMA 4 DISTRICT TOTAL $7,785,326 $5,362,056 $6,028,999 $7,603,490 $7,161,091 $6,610,954 $8,611,550
OKLAHOMA 5 EDMOND UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL OKLAHOMA $0 $0 $0 $0 $162,298 $187,298 $0

OKLAHOMA 5 OKLAHOMA CITY CHARLESSON, LLP $1,135,025 $0 $1,649,726 $1,104,798 $926,459 $225,000 $1,010,308

OKLAHOMA 5 OKLAHOMA CITY COARE BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC. $0 $0 $0 $0 $220,099 $146,053 $449,950

OKLAHOMA 5 OKLAHOMA CITY DORMATARG, INC. $259,133 $0 $1,102,521 $1,168,615 $0 $0 $0

OKLAHOMA 5 OKLAHOMA CITY EPIMEDX, LLC $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $218,435

OKLAHOMA 5 OKLAHOMA CITY HOUGH EAR INSTITUTE $172,633 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

OKLAHOMA 5 OKLAHOMA CITY INTEGRIS BAPTIST MEDICAL CENTER $0 $0 $0 $225,615 $250,583 $0 $0

OKLAHOMA 5 OKLAHOMA CITY INTERGENETICS INCORPORATED $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

OKLAHOMA 5 OKLAHOMA CITY JK AUTOIMMUNITY, INC. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

OKLAHOMA 5 OKLAHOMA CITY JORTAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $295,597

OKLAHOMA 5 OKLAHOMA CITY OKLAHOMA CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

OKLAHOMA 5 OKLAHOMA CITY OKLAHOMA DEPT OF MENTAL HLTH/SUBS ABUSE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

OKLAHOMA 5 OKLAHOMA CITY OKLAHOMA MEDICAL RESEARCH FOUNDATION $31,315,513 $38,401,941 $23,971,458 $25,784,554 $25,126,551 $24,796,175 $23,080,832

OKLAHOMA 5 OKLAHOMA CITY SELEXYS PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION $1,251,579 $2,651,835 $1,276,671 $1,037,638 $1,037,638 $2,314,309 $0

OKLAHOMA 5 OKLAHOMA CITY SENSIQ TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $0 $0 $0 $0 $320,572 $1,076,985 $0

OKLAHOMA 5 OKLAHOMA CITY SIWA BIOTECH CORPORATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

OKLAHOMA 5 OKLAHOMA CITY TRANSTIMULATION RESEARCH, INC. $250,000 $250,000 $0 $0 $200,330 $0 $207,513

OKLAHOMA 5 OKLAHOMA CITY UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA HLTH SCIENCES CTR $49,266,315 $48,995,612 $42,360,201 $37,366,311 $42,577,255 $42,917,343 $41,598,753

OKLAHOMA 5 OKLAHOMA CITY VADOVATIONS, INC. $0 $0 $0 $260,576 $1,399,962 $2,085,576 $3,007,461

OKLAHOMA 5 DISTRICT TOTAL $83,650,198 $90,299,388 $70,360,577 $66,948,107 $72,221,747 $73,748,739 $69,868,849

OKLAHOMA STATE TOTAL ALL ALL $97,021,647 $102,924,104 $82,356,888 $80,137,302 $86,674,132 $87,349,161 $84,112,016

NIH Office of Extramural Research (OER) /Office of Planning, Analysis and Communications (OPAC)/ Division of  Statistical Analysis & Reporting (DSAR) OERStats@mail.nih.gov/ www.report.nih.gov

NIH Awards to Domestic Organizations by State, Congressional District, City, and Organization
Fiscal Years 2009-2015

OKLAHOMA

Source: Data drawn from DSAR publication files accessed January 21, 2016. 

Notes: 
(1) Includes NIH grants only. Excludes R&D Contracts. Funds from American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (ARRA) are sh own under Fiscal Years 2009 and 2010.
(2) Data on location and congressional districts is based on the latest information available, and is subject to change.
(3) "0" under Congressional District indicates states with only one congressional district. 
(4)  "98"  refers to the District of Columbia and territories without voting congressional representation.
(5) "99" refers to organizations where the congressional district could not be determined.
(6) The "Amount Awarded" does not reflect any changes made to the awards since the creation of DSAR publication files in mid -October 2015.
(7)  Administrative supplements (i.e. non-competing application type 3s) are excluded from the columns labeled "Number of Awards" but included in the columns labeled "Amount 
Awarded".


